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Ongoing Registration Activities — now through April 11, 2017

Eligible voters can register to vote any time up to and including April 11, 2017 by contacting
Elections BC at 1-800-661-8683 or online at www.elections.bc.ca/ovr.

Electoral District Outreach Activities — March 8-25, 2017

This report summarizes the District Electoral Officer’s plan for district outreach as of March 1,
2017. The dates and locations indicated in the tables below are subject to change. More
information is available from Jane Denton, the District Electoral Officer for Maple Ridge-Pitt
Meadows. The DEO can be reached at Jane.Denton@elections.bc.ca.

Public registration services

Enumerators will offer registration services and provide information about the provincial
election at these facilities by setting up a table in a common area and serving all voters who

attend.
DATE TIME NAME LOCATION
TBA Alouette Home Start Society 22207 Brown Ave, Maple
Ridge
TBA Katzie Band Recreation Centre 10946 Katzie Rd, Pitt
Meadows
TBA Katzie First Nation 10946 Katzie Rd, Pitt
Meadows
TBA Pitt Meadows Family 12027 Harris Rd, Pitt
Recreation Centre Meadows
TBA Pitt Meadows Library 12099 Harris Rd, Pitt
Meadows
TBA Real Canadian Superstore 19800 Lougheed Hwy,
Pitt Meadows
TBA Ridge Meadows College 20575 Thorne Ave, Maple
Ridge
TBA Safeway 20201 Lougheed Hwy,
Maple Ridge
TBA Save-on Foods 20395 Lougheed Hwy,
Maple Ridge
TBA South Bonson Community 10932 Barnston View Rd,
Centre Pitt Meadows
TBA Sprott-Shaw College - Maple 20395 Lougheed Hwy,
Ridge College Campus Maple Ridge
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TBA The Salvation Army Caring 22188 Lougheed Hwy,
Place Maple Ridge

Registration at residential care facilities designated as site-based
voting areas

Enumerators will offer registration services at these designated site-based voting areas by
either setting up a table in a common area or visiting residents in their rooms, as directed by
facility administrators. These registration opportunities are limited to the residents and staff
at these facilities and are not available to the general public.

DATE TIME SITE-BASED VOTING AREA LOCATION
TBA Chartwell Willow Retirement 12275 224 St, Maple
Community Ridge
TBA Maple Ridge Seniors Village 22141 119 Ave, Maple
Ridge
TBA St. John's House 11604 Laity St, Maple
Ridge
TBA Sunwood Senior Living 12241 224 St, Maple
Community Ridge
TBA The Wesbrooke 12000 190A St, Pitt
Meadows

Door-to-door visitation

The address ranges listed below have been identified as areas of high mobility or new
construction. Enumerators will go door-to-door in these areas to offer registration services
and provide information on the provincial election.

START END STREET CITY

22334 22344 117 Ave Maple Ridge
20375 20415 121A Ave Maple Ridge
20378 20416 121B Ave Maple Ridge
20960 20974 123 Ave Maple Ridge
22956 23036 134 Loop Maple Ridge
22836 23024 136 Ave Maple Ridge
22747 22970 136A Ave Maple Ridge
22805 22885 137 Ave Maple Ridge
12122 12170 203 St Maple Ridge
12143 12143 204B St Maple Ridge
11841 12048 222 St Maple Ridge
11580 11749 223 St Maple Ridge
13601 13691 228 St Maple Ridge
13603 13643 228A St Maple Ridge
13620 13692 228B St Maple Ridge
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13465
13610
13477
13603
13625
22207
20319
22802
13605
22290
22241
12525
10931
19506
19424
12409
19034
19083
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13590
13680
13575
13615
13693
22207
20319
22876
13675
22290
22241
12525
10996
19538
19572
12423
19037
19171

229 Loop

229A St

230A st

Birdtail Dr

Blake Loop
Brown Ave
Dewdney Trunk Rd
Foreman Dr
McKercher Dr
North Ave

Selkirk Ave

190A St

Barnston View Rd
Bishops Reach
Fraser Way
Harris Rd

McMyn Rd
Mitchell Rd

Maple Ridge
Maple Ridge
Maple Ridge
Maple Ridge
Maple Ridge
Maple Ridge
Maple Ridge
Maple Ridge
Maple Ridge
Maple Ridge
Maple Ridge
Pitt Meadows
Pitt Meadows
Pitt Meadows
Pitt Meadows
Pitt Meadows
Pitt Meadows

Pitt Meadows
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