

# ENUMERATION PLAN FOR REGISTRATION ACTIVITIES MAPLE RIDGE-PITT MEADOWS

### Ongoing Registration Activities - now through April 11, 2017

Eligible voters can register to vote any time up to and including April 11, 2017 by contacting Elections BC at 1-800-661-8683 or online at <a href="https://www.elections.bc.ca/ovr">www.elections.bc.ca/ovr</a>.

#### Electoral District Outreach Activities - March 8-25, 2017

This report summarizes the District Electoral Officer's plan for district outreach as of March 1, 2017. The dates and locations indicated in the tables below are subject to change. More information is available from Jane Denton, the District Electoral Officer for Maple Ridge-Pitt Meadows. The DEO can be reached at Jane.Denton@elections.bc.ca.

#### **Public registration services**

Enumerators will offer registration services and provide information about the provincial election at these facilities by setting up a table in a common area and serving all voters who attend.

DATE	TIME	NAME	LOCATION
	TBA	Alouette Home Start Society	22207 Brown Ave, Maple Ridge
	TBA	Katzie Band Recreation Centre	10946 Katzie Rd, Pitt Meadows
	TBA	Katzie First Nation	10946 Katzie Rd, Pitt Meadows
	TBA	Pitt Meadows Family Recreation Centre	12027 Harris Rd, Pitt Meadows
	TBA	Pitt Meadows Library	12099 Harris Rd, Pitt Meadows
	TBA	Real Canadian Superstore	19800 Lougheed Hwy, Pitt Meadows
	TBA	Ridge Meadows College	20575 Thorne Ave, Maple Ridge
	TBA	Safeway	20201 Lougheed Hwy, Maple Ridge
	TBA	Save-on Foods	20395 Lougheed Hwy, Maple Ridge
	ТВА	South Bonson Community Centre	10932 Barnston View Rd, Pitt Meadows
	TBA	Sprott-Shaw College - Maple Ridge College Campus	20395 Lougheed Hwy, Maple Ridge

## Registration at residential care facilities designated as site-based voting areas

Enumerators will offer registration services at these designated site-based voting areas by either setting up a table in a common area or visiting residents in their rooms, as directed by facility administrators. These registration opportunities are limited to the residents and staff at these facilities and are not available to the general public.

DATE	TIME	SITE-BASED VOTING AREA	LOCATION
	ТВА	Chartwell Willow Retirement Community	12275 224 St, Maple Ridge
	ТВА	Maple Ridge Seniors Village	22141 119 Ave, Maple Ridge
	ТВА	St. John's House	11604 Laity St, Maple Ridge
	ТВА	Sunwood Senior Living Community	12241 224 St, Maple Ridge
	TBA	The Wesbrooke	12000 190A St, Pitt Meadows

#### **Door-to-door visitation**

The address ranges listed below have been identified as areas of high mobility or new construction. Enumerators will go door-to-door in these areas to offer registration services and provide information on the provincial election.

START	END	STREET	CITY
22334	22344	117 Ave	Maple Ridge
20375	20415	121A Ave	Maple Ridge
20378	20416	121B Ave	Maple Ridge
20960	20974	123 Ave	Maple Ridge
22956	23036	134 Loop	Maple Ridge
22836	23024	136 Ave	Maple Ridge
22747	22970	136A Ave	Maple Ridge
22805	22885	137 Ave	Maple Ridge
12122	12170	203 St	Maple Ridge
12143	12143	204B St	Maple Ridge
11841	12048	222 St	Maple Ridge
11580	11749	223 St	Maple Ridge
13601	13691	228 St	Maple Ridge
13603	13643	228A St	Maple Ridge
13620	13692	228B St	Maple Ridge

13465	13590	229 Loop	Maple Ridge
13610	13680	229A St	Maple Ridge
13477	13575	230A St	Maple Ridge
13603	13615	Birdtail Dr	Maple Ridge
13625	13693	Blake Loop	Maple Ridge
22207	22207	Brown Ave	Maple Ridge
20319	20319	Dewdney Trunk Rd	Maple Ridge
22802	22876	Foreman Dr	Maple Ridge
13605	13675	McKercher Dr	Maple Ridge
22290	22290	North Ave	Maple Ridge
22241	22241	Selkirk Ave	Maple Ridge
12525	12525	190A St	Pitt Meadows
10931	10996	Barnston View Rd	Pitt Meadows
19506	19538	Bishops Reach	Pitt Meadows
19424	19572	Fraser Way	Pitt Meadows
12409	12423	Harris Rd	Pitt Meadows
19034	19037	McMyn Rd	Pitt Meadows
19083	19171	Mitchell Rd	Pitt Meadows